

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6216 of 2024

Appellant :- Arvind @ Arvind Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Naveen Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sandeep Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

As prayed, put up as fresh on 29.07.2024.

Order Date :- 19.7.2024

#Vik/-