



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6216 of 2024

Arvind @ Arvind Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Naveen Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ravi Yadav, G.A., Sandeep Kumar
Srivastava

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Both the parties have appeared and informed the Court that they have settled their dispute. They have further stated that they intend to file a compromise before the concerned Court. Both parties shall appear before the concerned Court within fifteen days and file the compromise.

2. Upon filing of the compromise by the parties before the concerned Court, the said Court shall verify the same and send its verification report on or before the next date fixed.

3. List on 20.4.2026.

March 17, 2026

Mukesh

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)